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Part 3 Assessment Weightings for Modules for Level 7 
 
 
 
 
 

Weighting 
Assessment 

Credit 

Pass/Fail 
thresholds 

if not 
aggregation 

Designated 
as Major 

 
All awards 

Research 
Skills 7 15 

Grant Proposal 
 
Journal Club  

2,500 words 
 

2 x 30 mins 

100% 
 

Pass/Fail 
         15 

  
Yes 

 
Biological 
Sciences 
 
Bioveterinary 
Sciences 

Research  7 105 

Final Project 
Report 
 
Project Supervisor’s 
Report 
 
Poster 
 
Oral Exam 

10,000 words 
 

N/A 
 
 

N/A 
 

30 mins 

57.13% 
 

14.29% 
 
 

14.29% 
 

14.29% 

60 
 

15 
 
 

15 
 

15 

 Yes 
 

No 
 
 

No 
 

No 

 
Applied 
Bioveterinary 
Research 
 
 
Applied 
Biological 
Sciences  
Research 

Applied 
Research 
Project 

7 105 

Final Project 
Report 

 
Project Supervisor’s 

Report 
 

Placement Provider 
Report 

 
Oral Exam 

 
Reflective Oral 
Presentations 

10,000 words 
 

N/A 
 
 

2000 words 
 
 

30 mins 
 

15 mins 

57.13% 
 

14.29% 
 
 

14.29% 
 
 

14.29% 
 

Pass/Fail 

60 
 

15 
 
 

15 
 
 

15 

 Yes 
 
 

No 
 
 

No 
 
 

No 
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Wild Animal 
Biology 

Research 
Module 7 60 

Grant Application  
 
Scientific Paper  
 
Student 
Conference 
 
 
Oral Examination 
 

10-12 pages 
 
5000 words 
 
Presentation 
of research 
findings 
 
12-15 
minutes 

20% 
 
70% 
 
 
 
 
10% 

12 
 

42 
 
 
 
 
 
6 

 No 
 

Yes 
 
 

No 
 
 
 

No 
 
 

 
 


