BSc/MSci Biosciences Suite Award Regulations 2016/17

Part 3 Assessment Weightings for Modules for Level 7

Award Title	Module Title						Credit	Pass/Fail thresholds if not aggregation	Designated as Major
All awards	Research Skills	7	15	Grant Proposal Journal Club	2,500 words 2 x 30 mins	100% Pass/Fail	15		Yes
Biological Sciences Bioveterinary Sciences	Research	7	105	Final Project Report	10,000 words	57.13%	60		Yes
				Project Supervisor's Report	N/A	14.29%	15		No
				Poster	N/A	14.29%	15		No
				Oral Exam	30 mins	14.29%	15		No
Applied	Applied Research Project	7	105	Final Project Report	10,000 words	57.13%			Yes
Bioveterinary Research Applied Biological Sciences				Project Supervisor's Report	N/A	14.29%	60 15		No
				Placement Provider Report	2000 words 30 mins	14.29% 14.29%	15		No
Research				Oral Exam Reflective Oral	15 mins	Pass/Fail	15		No
				Presentations					

BSc/MSci Biosciences Suite Award Regulations 2016/17

Part 3 Assessment Weightings for Modules for Level 7

Wild Animal Biology	Research Module	7	60	Grant Application	10-12 pages	20%	12	No
				Scientific Paper	5000 words	70%	42	Yes
				Student Conference	Presentation of research findings	10%	6	No
				Oral Examination	12-15 minutes			No